



# Allergen information

BURGER KING is committed to reducing the risk of allergens present in our kitchens. Our priority is to ensure customers with food allergies and intolerances have accurate information to enable them to make safe choices from our menu. There are 14 legally specified food allergens, and this table states which products contain or may contain them as follows:

- Contains – a planned ingredient which is definitely present.
  - ◻ May contain – a supplier has reported to us a real risk of cross-contact on their production line.
  - May contain via shared equipment – means there is a potential cross-contact through shared cooking equipment in our kitchen (Fryers, flame grilling equipment - broiler and toaster).
- BURGER KING® kitchens have strict controls in place to reduce the risk of cross-contact such as separate storage areas, utensils and cleaning equipment for products containing allergens. In common with other catering operations, our kitchens are fast-paced and open environments, hence we cannot guarantee that any product is entirely free from any allergen. Customers with food allergies and intolerances should be aware of this information.

For gluten and tree nuts allergen source, please check the numbers as follow: 1-wheat, 2-barley, 3-rye, 4-oats, 5-spelt, 6-kamut, 7-almonds, 8-hazelnuts, 9-walnuts, 10-cashews, 11-pecan nuts, 12-Brazil nuts, 13-pistachio nuts, 14-Macadamia nuts, 15-Queensland nuts, 16-Coconuts. When there is a contain for gluten or tree nuts, the source is declared but possible traces of other sources for those allergens might be contained as well. Eg. a sandwich containing wheat could contain traces of other gluten sources, such as barley, rye, oats, spelt and kamut. For allergen information for branded items such as dip pots, sachets and bottled drinks, see printed packaging for details.

All of buns are toasted in the same toaster. They all contain gluten from wheat and some contain milk and sesame. If you are allergic to any of these ingredients you are advised not to choose any of our sandwich products with a bun.

	Allergen information												
	Milk Products	Egg	Fish	Mollusc	Crustaceans	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soya	Mustard	Sesame	Celery	Lupin	Gluten Sulphur Dioxide
<b>Beef</b>													
Bacon Double Cheese XL	●	◻					○	●	●				● <sup>1</sup>
Bacon Double Cheeseburger	●	◻					○	●	●	●			● <sup>1</sup>
Big King	●	●					○	●	●				● <sup>1,2</sup>
CHEESEBURGER	●	◻					○	●	●	●			● <sup>1</sup>
Texas Bacon Lovers Chicken	●	●	○		○		◻	○	◻	◻			● <sup>1</sup>
Texas Bacon Lovers Double	●	●	○		○		○	●	●	○			● <sup>1</sup>
Texas Bacon Lovers Triple	●	●	○		○		○	●	●	○			● <sup>1</sup>
DOUBLE CHEESEBURGER	●	◻					○	●	●	●			● <sup>1</sup>
Double Whopper	◻	●					○	●	●	●			● <sup>1</sup>
HAMBURGER	◻	◻					○	●	●	●			● <sup>1</sup>
Long Cheeseburger	●	●					○	●	●	●			● <sup>1</sup>
Long Texas	●	◻					○	●	●	○			● <sup>1</sup>
STEAKHOUSE	●	●					○	●	◻				● <sup>1</sup>
The Angus Smokey Steakhouse Double	●	●					○	●	◻				● <sup>1</sup>
The Angus Smokey Steakhouse Single	●	●					○	●	◻				● <sup>1</sup>
The Angus Rösti Double	●	●	◻		○		◻	●	○	◻			● <sup>1</sup>
The Angus Rösti Single	●	●	◻		○		◻	●	◻	◻			● <sup>1</sup>
WHOPPER	◻	●					○	●	●	●			● <sup>1</sup>
WHOPPER JUNIOR	◻	●					○	●	●	●			● <sup>1</sup>
WHOPPER TRIPLE	◻	●					○	●	●	●			● <sup>1</sup>
<b>Chicken</b>													
Chicken Bacon King	●	●	○		○		◻	◻	◻	◻			● <sup>1</sup>
Chicken Big King	●	●	○		○		◻	●	●	●			● <sup>1,2</sup>
Chicken burger	◻	●	○		○		◻	◻	●	●			● <sup>1</sup>
CHICKEN ROYALE	◻	●	○		○		◻	◻	●	●			● <sup>1</sup>
Crispy Chicken Sandwich	●	●	○		○		◻	◻	◻	◻			● <sup>1</sup>
Long Seasoned Chicken	●	●	○		○		◻	●	●	●			● <sup>1</sup>
<b>Sides</b>													
Chicken Fries 6 pc	●	◻	○		○		◻	●	○	●			● <sup>1</sup>
Chicken Fries 9 pc	●	◻	○		○		◻	●	○	●			● <sup>1</sup>
Chicken nuggets 20pc	●	●	○		○		◻	●	○	●			● <sup>1</sup>
Chicken Nuggets 6 Pc	◻	●	○		○		◻	●	○	●			● <sup>1</sup>
CHICKEN NUGGETS 9 PC	◻	●	○		○		◻	●	○	●			● <sup>1</sup>
Chicken Strips UK 2	●	◻	○		○		◻	●	○	●			● <sup>1</sup>
Chicken Strips UK 4	●	◻	○		○		◻	●	○	●			● <sup>1</sup>
Chili Cheese Bites 20pc	●	○	○		○		○	○	○	○			● <sup>1</sup>
Chili Cheese Bites 3 Pc	●	○	○		○		○	○	○	○			● <sup>1</sup>
CHILI CHEESE BITES 6 PC	●	○	○		○		○	○	○	○			● <sup>1</sup>
CHILLI CHEESE BITES (X 10)	●	○	○		○		○	○	○	○			● <sup>1</sup>
Chilli Cheese Loaded Fries	●	●					○	○	○	○			○
Loaded Fries Crispy Onions	●						○	○	○	○			● <sup>1</sup>
Loaded Fries Bacon & Cheese	●						○	○	○	○		○	○
Texas Bacon Loaded Fries	●						○	●	○	○			● <sup>1</sup>
Large Fries							○	○	○	○			○
Onion Rings 4 Pc	○	○	○		○		○	○	○	○			● <sup>1</sup>
Onion Rings 6 Pc	○	○	○		○		○	○	○	○			● <sup>1</sup>
Regular Fries							○	○	○	○			○
Small Fries							○	○	○	○			○
<b>Sweets treats</b>													
Chocolate Fudge Brownie	●	●					◻	●					● <sup>1,2</sup>
Chocolate Oreo Shake	●						●						● <sup>1</sup>
Oreo Fusion	●						●						● <sup>1</sup>
SUNDAE CARAMEL	●						●						
SUNDAE CHOCOLATE	●						●						
SUNDAE STRAWBERRY	●						●						
Waffle Belgian	●	●					●						● <sup>1</sup>
Chocolate Milkshake	●						●						● <sup>1</sup>
Vanilla Milkshake	●						◻					◻	
Strawberry Milkshake	●						◻						● <sup>1</sup>
Apple Pie	●	●				●							● <sup>1,2</sup>

	Allergen information												
	Milk Products	Egg	Fish	Mollusc	Crustaceans	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soya	Mustard	Sesame	Celery	Lupin	Gluten Sulphur Dioxide
<b>Veggie &amp; more</b>													
King Fish	◻	●	●		◻			◻	●	●	◻		● <sup>1,2,3,4</sup>
Plant Based Whopper	◻	●						●	●	●			● <sup>1,4</sup>
Plant Based Royale	◻	●						●	◻	●	◻		● <sup>1,4</sup>
Veggie Royale Bacon King	●	●	○		○			●	◻	●	◻		● <sup>1,4</sup>
Veggie Bacon King	●	●						●	●	●			● <sup>1,4</sup>
20 pieces Plant Based Nuggets								●	◻	◻	●		● <sup>1,4</sup>
4 Pieces Plant Based Nuggets								●	◻	◻	●		● <sup>1,4</sup>
6 Pieces Plant Based Nuggets								●	◻	◻	●		● <sup>1,4</sup>
9 Pieces Plant Based Nuggets								●	◻	◻	●		● <sup>1,4</sup>
<b>Beverages</b>													
Latte	●												◻
Cappuccino	●												◻
Flat White	●												◻
Americano	◻												◻
Espresso	◻												◻
Hot Chocolate	●												● <sup>1</sup>
Mocca	●												● <sup>1</sup>
Tea	◻												◻
Tropicana® Orange Juice													
Honest Kids Organic Apple Juice													
Fruice® Juice													
Milk	●												
Coca-Cola® (all sizes)													
Coca-Cola® Zero (all sizes)													
Diet Coca-Cola® (all sizes)													
Sprite® (all sizes)													
Sprite® Zero (all sizes)													
Fanta® (all sizes)													
Mineral Water Bottled													
<b>Extras</b>													
WHOPPER® Patty													
Angus Patty													
Hamburger Patty													
Pork Sausage Breakfast Patty													
Egg Patty	◻	●	●										
Plant Based Bacon								●				◻	
Applewood Bacon													
Crispy Onions													● <sup>1</sup>
Onions													
Pickles													
Tomato													
Lettuce													
Small American Cheese Slice	●												
White cheese	●												
Extra Mayo		●											
Extra Ketchup Heinz®													●
Extra Barbecue										●			
Ketchup Sachet													●
Mayo Sachet		●							◻				
Smokey BBQ Sauce									●				◻
HP Sauce													● <sup>1</sup>
King Sauce		●							●				● <sup>1</sup>
Bacon													
Mustard									●				